2014 New Boston Fire Dept Town Report
Fire / EMS Incident Summary

December 1% 2013 through November 30™ 2014

Fire # of Calls Costs
Mutual Aid Fire/Station Coverage 18 $1,174.50
Structure Fires 04 $ 899.00
Chimney Fires 07 $ 993.25
Illegal/unattended brush fires 18 $ 94131
Vehicle Fires 03 $ 159.50
Electrical (in home) 05 $ 130.50
Electrical (PSNH) 37 $1,160.00
CO Detector Alarms 06 $ 21750
Smoke Alarms 04 $ 137.75
Hazmat Situations 07 $ 855.50

EMS / Rescue

In Town 193 $9,723.43
Mutual Aid 17 $ 681.50

Motor Vehicle Accidents

In Town 30 $2,218.51
Mutual Aid 00 $ 0.00
Service Calls 16 $ 413.25
Good Intent Calls 08 $ 616.25
False Alarms 41 $1,689.25
Emergency Management Issues 00 $ 0.00

Year End Totals 414 $22,011.00



Summary Information

Fire Calls
EMS/Rescue
Motor Vehicle Accidents

Other Calls

109

210

30

65

$ 6,668.81
$10,404.93
$ 2,21851

$ 2,718.75

Photo by: Laura Bernard

April prepares her green traffic light and the world thinks
Go. ~Christopher Morley, John Mistletoe



