2014 New Boston Fire Dept Town Report Fire / EMS Incident Summary

December 1st 2013 through November 30th 2014

<u>Fire</u>	# of Calls	Costs
Mutual Aid Fire/Station Coverage	18	\$ 1,174.50
Structure Fires	04	\$ 899.00
Chimney Fires	07	\$ 993.25
Illegal/unattended brush fires	18	\$ 941.31
Vehicle Fires	03	\$ 159.50
Electrical (in home)	05	\$ 130.50
Electrical (PSNH)	37	\$ 1,160.00
CO Detector Alarms	06	\$ 217.50
Smoke Alarms	04	\$ 137.75
Hazmat Situations	07	\$ 855.50
EMS / Rescue		
In Town	193	\$ 9,723.43
Mutual Aid	17	\$ 681.50
Motor Vehicle Accidents		
In Town	30	\$ 2,218.51
Mutual Aid	00	\$ 0.00
Service Calls	16	\$ 413.25
Good Intent Calls	08	\$ 616.25
False Alarms	41	\$ 1,689.25
Emergency Management Issues	00	\$ 0.00
Year End Totals	414	\$ 22,011.00

Summary Information

Fire Calls	109	\$ 6,668.81
EMS/Rescue	210	\$10,404.93
Motor Vehicle Accidents	30	\$ 2,218.51
Other Calls	65	\$ 2,718.75



Photo by: Laura Bernard

April prepares her green traffic light and the world thinks Go. ~Christopher Morley, John Mistletoe